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YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1697 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th July 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region

Lib Rest of [Midlands / England ]

Total | Con|Lab| " |UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ~eo-OF [MOaNSS I ot | Scotland | Wales
Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1697 |577|475]119 | 204 | 823 | 874 | 202 | 429 | 580 [485| 967 | 730 217 552 363 417 148 1549

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
July July
9-10 23-24
Do you approve or disapprove of the UK Government’s
record to date?
Approve 39 37 79 7 23 28| 39 35 24 31 33 53| 43 29 45 37 42 32 28 38
Disapprove 46 50 11 81 59 65| 54 46 55 54 54 39| 45 57 43 50 44 54 63 49
Don’'tknow 15 13 10 12 19 6 7 19 22 15 13 8 12 14 12 13 15 14 10 13
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or badly
as Prime Minister?
Verywell 13 10 25 1 1 1 11 9 10 7 7 16| 12 6 9 10 13 9 7 10
Fairly well 34 37 61 17 42 37 | 37 37 29 32 36 46| 40 33 43 38 40 34 28 38
TOTAL WELL 47 47 86 18 43 38 48 46 39 39 43 62 52 39 52 48 53 43 35 48
Fairly badly 23 22 6 36 33 26|21 22 22 22 24 19| 21 22 19 23 17 24 24 21
Very badly 21 23 1 41 19 30| 26 21 30 25 26 16| 19 29 23 21 21 24 37 22
TOTAL BADLY 44 45 7 77 52 56 47 43 52 47 50 35 40 51 42 44 38 48 61 43
Dontknow 9 8 |e 6 5 6|5 11 ]9 14 7 4| 7 9] 6 8 10 9 4 | o
Do you think this government is good or bad for people
like you?
Verygood 10 8 19 2 1 2 8 7 9 6 5 12 | 10 4 7 8 9 7 5 8
Fairly good 26 28 5 6 29 23| 29 27 16 19 27 41| 32 22 31 30 34 20 22 28
TOTAL GOOD 36 36 74 8 30 25 37 34 25 25 32 53 42 26 38 38 43 27 27 36
Fairlybad 20 20 7 30 33 22|18 22 24 23 21 14| 19 21 15 23 12 24 23 20
Verybad 24 26 4 45 17 33| 29 23 33 30 29 16| 20 34 29 22 24 29 33 25
TOTAL BAD 44 46 11 75 50 55 47 45 57 53 50 30 39 55 44 45 36 53 56 45
Doesn’t make much difference either way 16 15 13 14 18 19 | 13 17 10 16 16 15| 15 15 14 14 17 15 15 15
Don'tknow 5 3 3 2 2 1 3 4 8 5 2 1 3 4 3 2 4 5 2 4
Do you think the government is managing the economy
well or badly?
Very well 13 11 27 1 5 5 13 9 13 8 8 18| 14 7 12 12 12 10 9 11
Fairly well 35 38 60 17 41 40 | 39 37 29 34 36 47| 40 34 44 39 41 33 29 38
TOTAL WELL 48 49 87 18 46 45 52 46 42 42 44 65 54 41 56 51 53 43 38 49
Fairly badly 24 23 4 40 27 28| 21 24 28 22 26 18| 21 25 16 22 20 28 29 22
Very badly 18 18 2 31 16 22| 20 16 19 21 21 13| 15 22 21 16 17 18 27 18
TOTAL BADLY 42 41 6 71 43 50 41 40 47 43 47 31 36 47 37 38 37 46 56 40
Don'tknow 10 0 |6 12 12 5|6 13|12 15 9 5| 9 11| 8 11 11 11 6 | 10
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In your opinion how good or bad is the state of Britain’s
economy at the moment?
Very good 2 3 7 1 1 1 4 2 4 5 1 3 4 2 4 2 5 3 2 3
Quite good 25 26 47 9 25 21| 28 23 25 20 23 34| 29 21 28 28 28 21 19 26
TOTAL GOOD 27 29 54 10 26 22 32 25 29 25 24 37 33 23 32 30 33 24 21 29
Neither good nor bad 32 31 28 34 35 31| 29 34 24 31 33 32| 31 31 35 31 28 33 30 31
Quite bad 25 26 12 37 23 34| 25 27 32 24 28 23| 25 28 21 28 21 27 32 25
Verybad 10 9 1 14 11 12| 11 8 6 11 12 5 7 12 9 7 11 9 13 9
TOTAL BAD 35 35 13 51 34 46 36 35 38 35 40 28 32 40 30 35 32 36 45 34
Don'tknow 6 5 |4 4 4 1] 4 6 | 8 9 3 1| 4 5| 3 4 6 6 4 | s
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?
Get a lot better 3 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 5 3 1 1 3 1 4 2 1 2 2 2
Get a little better 15 16 26 11 11 7 19 12 20 21 14 11| 17 13 22 16 15 13 11 16
TOTAL BETTER 18 18 29 12 13 9 22 14 25 24 15 12 20 14 26 18 16 15 13 18
Stay about the same 41 42 50 39 48 38 | 39 45 26 37 43 54| 47 37 33 43 44 43 a7 42
Get a little worse 22 22 12 27 29 29| 19 25 25 17 24 25| 19 26 21 23 22 22 21 22
Getalotworse 12 12 5 15 9 18 | 14 10 12 13 14 8 8 16 16 11 10 12 12 12
TOTAL WORSE 34 34 17 42 38 47 33 35 37 30 38 33 27 42 37 34 32 34 33 34
Don'tknow 7 6 |3 7 2 5|5 7 |12 10 4 2|5 7] 3 4 7 9 7 | e
Thinking about how the Conservatives have performed
since the election, has it made you think more positively
about them, more negatively about them, or made no
difference?
More positively 13 26 4 11 12 | 16 11 14 12 12 16| 15 11 15 14 14 11 10 14
More negatively 24 8 37 39 27| 27 21 30 27 25 18] 26 22 21 25 21 25 29 24
No difference - | had a positive view of the Conservatlve:”?gg 24 56 3 13 14 | 23 o5 14 19 22 36| 29 18 27 26 29 20 16 o5
No difference - I had a negative view of the CO”;?(;";:;?’S(? 28 | 3 47 31 39|28 28 |26 26 32 26| 22 36| 27 26 23 31 39 27
Don't know 10 8 8 6 9 7 14 16 16 9 4 9 13 9 9 14 12 6 11
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Thinking about how the Labour party have performed
since the election, has it made you think more positively
about them, more negatively about them, or made no
difference?
More positively 4 1 8 5 3 5 3 6 7 3 2 4 5 3 6 3 5 1 5
More negatively 36 36 36 50 32| 43 29 28 34 37 40| 39 31 40 34 37 30 51 34
No difference - | had a positive view of Labour and still do 13 3 32 11 3 11 14 21 12 12 10| 12 13 12 10 12 17 11 13
No difference - | had a negative view of Labour and still do 32 52 5 28 50| 32 32 22 27 33 40| 32 32 29 36 32 30 26 33
Don't know 15 8 18 7 12 ] 9 22 24 21 15 8| 13 18 15 14 16 19 11 16
Thinking about the Labour leadership election, would
you be more or less likely to support Labour if the
following candidates became leader?
Andy Burnham
Would be more likely to support Labour 9 5 16 15 7 12 7 10 6 1 9 10 8 8 7 9 12 9 9
Would be less likely to support Labour 11 9 10 183 13| 14 7 14 11 9 10| 12 9 15 13 7 8 15 10
No difference - | support Labour anyway 14 2 42 8 3 14 14 13 17 15 12| 13 16 17 12 13 19 8 15
No difference - | would not support Labour anyway 35 62 3 23 45| 37 32 22 24 35 49| 37 31 31 37 39 28 39 34
Don't know or don't know enough about them to say 31 23 29 42 32| 23 40 40 42 31 19| 28 35 29 31 32 33 29 31
Liz Kendall
Would be more likely to support Labour 8 8 8 10 7 11 4 10 7 7 8 8 7 7 9 9 5 4 8
Would be less likely to support Labour 11 4 17 13 12 | 14 9 17 11 11 10| 13 9 17 9 8 12 16 11
No difference - | support Labour anyway 13 2 38 8 3 14 13 11 17 15 10| 12 16 15 12 11 19 10 14
No difference - | would not support Labour anyway 34 60 3 22 43| 35 32 21 22 34 48| 36 30 30 37 37 27 37 33
Don't know or don't know enough about them to say 34 25 33 47 35| 25 42 41 43 34 24| 31 39 32 33 35 36 33 34
Yvette Cooper
Would be more likely to support Labour 7 4 11 12 4 8 6 7 5 6 9 9 5 5 8 7 8 6 7
Would be less likely to support Labour 13 9 14 17 17 | 17 8 19 12 13 10| 13 12 18 12 11 12 12 13
No difference - | support Labour anyway 15 2 41 8 4 15 14 14 17 16 12| 13 17 18 12 13 19 12 15
No difference - | would not support Labour anyway 35 63 4 21 45| 37 33 21 24 36 51| 38 31 32 38 38 29 40 35
Don't know or don't know enough about them to say 31 22 30 41 30| 22 39 40 42 30 18| 27 35 28 29 32 33 30 31
Jeremy Corbyn
Would be more likely to support Labour 12 4 19 8 10 | 16 8 25 13 11 6 13 10 15 10 10 13 18 11
Would be less likely to support Labour 14 12 16 26 17 | 19 10 9 11 15 18| 15 13 11 16 14 15 11 15
No difference - | support Labour anyway 11 2 33 5 3 11 12 9 14 12 9 10 13 12 10 10 15 9 12
No difference - | would not support Labour anyway 33 60 4 23 41| 34 31 19 21 32 49| 36 28 34 36 36 25 32 33
Don't know or don't know enough about them to say 30 21 28 37 29| 20 39 38 40 29 18| 25 36 28 28 31 32 30 30
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And imagine there was a wider choice of candidates
standing for the Labour leadership. Would you be more
or less likely to support Labour if the following people
became leader?
Tony Blair
Would be more likely to support Labour 11 6 17 19 7 14 8 9 13 10 9 11 10 8 9 12 13 9 11
Would be less likely to support Labour 32 24 38 45 34| 36 29 36 37 31 29| 33 32 37 36 26 27 45 31
No difference - | support Labour anyway 10 1 30 5 4 9 12 9 11 12 8 9 11 10 6 10 17 6 11
No difference - | would not support Labour anyway 35 61 3 24 48| 34 35 21 23 36 49| 36 33 34 38 39 27 34 35
Don't know or don't know enough about them to say 12 8 11 7 7 8 16 25 16 11 4 11 14 11 10 13 15 7 12
Harriet Harman
Would be more likely to support Labour 11 8 14 25 9 10 12 8 7 11 16| 12 10 8 14 10 9 7 11
Would be less likely to support Labour 19 183 23 21 22| 26 13 26 24 19 14| 21 17 22 20 15 18 28 19
No difference - | support Labour anyway 13 2 38 7 4 13 14 10 15 15 11| 12 16 16 9 12 20 9 14
No difference - | would not support Labour anyway 36 64 3 23 49| 37 35 20 28 37 49| 38 34 34 39 40 28 40 36
Don't know or don't know enough about them to say 20 12 21 23 16 | 14 27 36 27 19 9 18 24 19 17 23 25 16 21
Alan Johnson
Would be more likely to support Labour 14 11 19 27 14| 19 10 11 10 14 20| 17 11 16 16 12 12 17 14
Would be less likely to support Labour 10 7 11 12 13 | 13 8 12 11 11 9 10 11 11 11 8 10 14 10
No difference - | support Labour anyway 12 2 36 3 3 12 13 11 14 14 9 11 14 15 9 11 18 8 13
No difference - | would not support Labour anyway 36 63 4 22 48 | 37 35 19 29 36 48| 37 34 34 39 40 27 39 35
Don't know or don't know enough about them to say 27 16 30 35 23| 19 34 48 36 24 13| 24 31 24 25 29 32 21 27
David Miliband
Would be more likely to support Labour 19 14 30 32 13| 24 14 20 20 18 19| 20 17 18 20 16 20 22 19
Would be less likely to support Labour 13 8 12 15 19 | 15 11 16 12 15 11| 13 13 15 13 11 13 14 13
No difference - | support Labour anyway 12 2 34 4 2 10 13 7 13 13 10| 11 13 12 8 11 18 9 12
No difference - | would not support Labour anyway 37 65 5 24 51| 38 36 23 32 37 50| 39 36 38 40 43 28 38 37
Don't know or don't know enough about them to say 19 11 18 24 16 | 12 26 35 24 17 10| 17 22 17 19 19 21 17 19
Thinking about the Labour leadership, which of the
following do you think would be better?
It would be better for Labgur to get‘on with their Ieaderlshlp 68 65 79 77 63| 72 64 61 68 69 69| 71 64 70 65 65 70 77 67
election and pick a new leader quickly
It would be better for Labour to delay their leadership election,
continue with a caretaker leader and pick a new leader in a 14 16 11 8 18 | 14 13 14 11 12 17| 13 14 14 16 14 11 10 14
few years time
Don't know 19 20 10 15 19 | 14 23 25 21 19 13| 16 22 16 19 21 19 13 19
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Some people talk about politics in terms of parties being
left wing and right wing
Thinking about Ed Miliband's time as leader of the
Labour party, do you think he...
Took the Labour party too far to the left politically 27 43 16 20 39 | 34 20 20 22 24 37| 29 24 28 27 28 28 14 28
Did not take the Labour party far enough to the left politically 21 10 27 21 16 | 24 19 27 21 23 17| 23 19 23 17 19 20 45 19
Got the balance about right 13 7 22 27 7 13 13 17 11 14 12| 14 12 6 15 10 14 17 12
Not sure 39 40 36 32 38| 29 49 36 46 39 35| 35 45 43 41 42 38 24 41
And looking forward, do you think the next leader of the
Labour party should...
Try to make the Labour party more left wing politically 26 16 34 18 20 | 29 22 34 28 27 18| 28 22 25 22 22 26 48 23
Try to make the Labour party less left wing politically 27 40 18 28 39| 34 21 21 17 26 40| 29 25 26 30 28 27 17 28
Try to keep the Labour party where it currently is politically 14 10 21 24 8 14 14 9 15 13 17| 15 13 11 16 15 14 13 14
Not sure 33 33 27 30 33| 23 42 36 40 34 25| 28 41 38 33 35 33 22 34
May July
14-15 23-24
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Labour will
be able to win the next general election in five years
time?
Very likely 6 4 1 9 2 2 4 4 4 6 3 3 3 4 5 4 5 3 1 4
Fairly likely 23 15 7 29 19 8 13 16 19 19 14 9 12 18 19 11 10 21 11 15
TOTAL LIKELY 29 19 8 38 21 10 17 20 23 25 17 12 15 22 24 15 15 24 12 19
Fairly unlikely 30 36 40 27 34 40| 36 35 31 33 37 38| 39 31 29 37 41 31 43 35
Very unlikely 14 24 38 8 20 33| 29 19 11 18 25 34| 24 24 24 26 25 19 30 24
TOTAL UNLIKELY 44 60 78 35 54 73 65 54 42 51 62 72 63 55 53 63 66 50 73 59
Don'tknow 27 22 |14 26 25 17|17 26 |3 23 21 16| 21 23| 23 22 19 25 15 | 22
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Thinking back to the general election, what do you think
were the main reasons that Labour lost the election?
Please tick up to two or three
People did not think Ed Miliband would make a goo'c\j/lil:]?Sr;neer 53 54 60 66 47 | 51 55 51 46 56 58| 58 48 53 54 54 54 48 54
People did not think Labour could be trusted to run the a2 62 30 42 43 | a7 38 35 35 43 52| 48 35 a a4 47 40 22 43
economy
People were worried Labour would do a deal with the SNP 34 35 38 39 36| 38 31 39 32 33 37| 32 37 36 35 29 36 41 34
People had not forgiven Labour for the failings of the last 30 39 22 20 32| 32 28 31 28 26 35| 30 30 30 34 30 26 24 30
Labour government
People thought that Labour had lost touch with oz)d;gzlrg 21 16 21 16 35 | 23 19 18 17 23 24| = 21 15 20 29 19 39 19
People thought Labour would spend too much money 18 28 13 14 17 | 19 17 19 15 17 22| 21 14 19 19 19 20 9 19
People did not think that Labour had done enough to oppo§e 10 5 15 7 7 11 9 9 9 12 9 9 11 7 8 9 11 22 9
cuts and austerity
People did not like the policies that Labour were offering 10 12 8 8 10 | 11 9 2 8 11 15| 11 9 7 10 8 11 17 10
A different reason 6 1 11 6 7 6 6 11 8 4 3 5 8 9 7 4 5 2 6
Don't know 9 4 9 3 6 7 12 14 16 9 2 8 12 10 7 12 10 7 10
Generally speaking, do you think the Labour party
respects and understands the views of its voters?
Yes, it does 21 5 51 21 10| 20 22 30 27 19 14| 19 24 21 20 16 29 16 22
No, it does not 55 73 23 51 77| 61 48 39 45 57 67| 56 52 54 57 59 45 64 54
Not sure 24 22 25 28 12 | 19 29 31 28 24 19| 24 24 25 23 25 26 20 25
And generally speaking, do you think the Conservative
party respects and understands the views of its voters?
Yes, it does 34 57 21 26 18 | 37 32 37 36 30 36| 40 26 35 33 36 33 36 34
No, it does not 44 19 62 57 65 | 46 43 39 42 49 44| 40 51 40 47 42 46 45 44
Not sure 21 24 17 18 17 17 26 25 22 21 20| 20 23 25 20 22 21 19 22
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In the budget the government announced changes to
welfare benefits, including cutting back on tax credits,
lowering the benefit cap and limiting the number of
children who tax credits are payable for.
When the House of Commons voted on these changes
this week the Labour party abstained and did not
support or oppose the government's changes.
Do you think Labour should have...
Supported the government's changes to benefits 34 58 14 20 42 | 35 33 18 25 34 48| 39 27 29 39 40 30 23 35
Opposed the government's changes to benefits 38 12 61 53 32| 42 34 45 44 38 29| 36 40 37 35 32 39 60 36
Neither supported or opposed the government's chaﬁf::ﬁttz 12 12 13 11 15 | 12 12 15 6 4 14| 11 13 12 13 12 12 9 12
Don't know 16 18 12 16 11 | 11 21 22 25 14 9 14 20 23 14 17 19 8 17
Do you think GP surgeries should or should not be
required to offer appointments seven days a week?
Should 61 71 55 59 59 | 61 60 55 61 58 66| 61 60 56 62 67 58 55 61
Should not 27 20 31 32 29| 27 27 26 27 29 25| 28 26 29 28 22 27 33 27
Don't know 12 8 14 9 12 | 12 12 19 12 13 8 11 14 15 10 11 15 12 12
And do you think hospitals should or should not be
required to offer routine, non-emergency services seven
days a week?
Should 63 72 56 66 69 | 64 63 54 57 63 74| 63 63 58 65 69 62 59 64
Should not 26 22 31 26 21| 26 26 27 28 26 23| 28 23 25 27 21 26 34 25
Don't know 11 6 13 7 10 | 10 11 19 15 11 3 9 13 17 8 10 12 7 11
How important, if at all, do you think it is that the NHS
offers the same level of service at the weekend as during
the week?
Very important 53 59 51 45 60 | 51 56 43 50 49 65| 52 54 47 53 60 53 45 54
Fairly important 30 28 30 37 29| 33 27 36 30 32 26| 30 30 30 31 26 30 35 29
TOTAL IMPORTANT 83 87 81 82 89 84 83 79 80 81 91 82 84 77 84 86 83 80 83
Not very important 10 8 12 13 8 11 10 11 11 13 7 12 9 14 11 7 11 12 10
Not important at all 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 1
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 11 9 13 14 9 12 11 12 12 15 8 13 10 14 12 9 12 14 11
Don't know 5 |4 5 4 2] 4 6 |10 8 4 2| 4 6| o9 4 4 5 5 | 5
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And whether or not you think it is desirable, in practical
terms do you think it is *possible* for the NHS to offer
services seven days a week at the current time?
Is possible - by changlng how resources are allocated and a2 55 31 30 45 | 42 22 31 44 38 49| 43 0 35 42 47 mn 38 22
spread out, services can be provided seven days a week
Is not possmle_— V\Inth a s‘hortage of staff and money, it simply 48 36 59 62 48 | 48 48 50 a4 51 46| 49 46 50 50 45 46 50 48
isn't possible to extend NHS hours any further
Don't know 10 9 10 8 8 | 10 10 17 12 11 5 8 13 15 8 8 13 12 10
Thinking about senior hospital doctors, do you think the
NHS should pay them more in order to guarantee full
cover at weekends?
Should be paid more to ensure weekend cover 37 31 42 37 39| 39 35 45 44 35 29| 38 35 43 34 36 40 34 37
Should not be paid anymore to ensure weekend cover 49 56 42 54 51| 48 50 30 39 51 62| 50 48 40 50 52 a7 55 48
Don't know 14 13 16 9 10 | 13 16 25 17 13 9 12 17 18 16 12 14 11 15
And thinking about GPs, do you think the NHS should
pay them more in order to guarantee full cover at GP
surgeries at weekends?
Should be paid more to ensure weekend cover 38 32 42 34 42| 42 33 48 47 35 28| 37 39 40 34 38 41 38 38
Should not be paid anymore to ensure weekend cover 49 59 43 53 49 | 48 51 29 39 51 65| 52 46 42 54 53 45 48 50
Don't know 13 9 15 13 8 | 10 16 23 15 14 6| 11 15 18 12 9 14 15 13
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